

Proposed No. 2010-0334.3

KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

September 21, 2010

Motion 13339

Sponsors Phillips

1	A MOTION requesting the executive to study and report
2	findings and recommendations on the legality and
3	practicability of creating a small business set-aside program
4	for King County's procurement of goods and services,
5	consulting services and construction projects.
6	WHEREAS, small businesses are a major factor in creating jobs both nationally
7	and locally, and
8	WHEREAS, King County and the nation are in a time of significant economic
9	recession, and
10	WHEREAS, due to their size, small businesses are more vulnerable to failure
11	during economic downturns, and
12	WHEREAS, King County is committed to supporting small businesses through its
13	procurement process including, but not limited to, the contracting opportunities program
14	and Executive Order CON 7-12 dated March 11, 2010, and
15	WHEREAS, King County is committed to continuing to explore new, legal and
16	practicable ways to make its procurement process accessible to small businesses;
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:
18	The executive is requested to study the legality and practicability of creating a set-
19	aside program for small businesses focusing on King County's procurement of goods and

- services, consulting services and construction projects. The executive is requested to
- 21 transmit the findings and recommendations of the study to the clerk of the council in the
- form of an original and ten copies by March 31, 2011, for distribution to all
- 23 councilmembers.

24

Motion 13339 was introduced on 6/7/2010 and passed as amended by the Metropolitan King County Council on 9/20/2010, by the following vote:

Yes: 8 - Ms. Drago, Mr. Phillips, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Hague, Ms.

Patterson, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Ferguson and Mr. Dunn

No: 0

Excused: 1 - Mr. von Reichbauer

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Robert W. Ferguson, Chair

ATTEST:

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

Attachments: None